
NRHSAA IMPORTANT DATES FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR:                             2023 

DATE 
 

EVENT DUE DATE DETAILS 

Monday September 11 NRHSAA Meeting Submit Appendix Ds 
for fall sports 

St. Catharines 
Collegiate Room 155 

Tuesday September 12 NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday September 8 Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 18 

FALL SPORTS BEGIN 
Tuesday September 29 SOSSA Transfer 

Meeting 
Friday September 15 Send to SOSSA Transfer 

Chair – Jamie Coull 

Tuesday September 26 
 

NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday September 22 Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

Friday September 29 NRHSAA Winter 
Declarations Due 

Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

Appendix H 

Tuesday October 3 
 

NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday September 29 Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

Tuesday October 11 
 

SOSSA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday October 7 Send to SOSSA Transfer 
Chair – Jamie Coull 

Monday October 23 Zone Motions Due By or before Monday 
October 23 

E mail motions to 
Sean 

Monday November 6 
 

1st NRHSAA Semi 
Annual Meeting 

St. Catharines 
Collegiate Room 155 

8:30 am Breakfast 
9:00 am Meeting 

Tuesday November 7 
 

NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday November 3 Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

Tuesday November 14 Moving a High School 
Classification UP for 
WINTER Sports 

Submit letter to 
SOSSA – Brian Fuller… 

…and to Sean 
Medeiros 

Tuesday November 21 

 
SOSSA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday November 17 Send to SOSSA Transfer 
Chair – Jamie Coull 

MONDAY DECEMBER 4 

TENTATIVE DATE FOR WHEN WINTER SPORTS BEGIN 

Tuesday December 5 
 

NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday December 1 Send to Sean 

 

For NRHSAA information and championship dates go to   www.nrhsaa.ca  

For SOSSA information and championship dates go to   www.sossa.on.ca 

For OFSAA information and championship dates go to   www.ofsaa.on.ca 

 

http://www.nrhsaa.ca/
http://www.sossa.on.ca/
http://www.ofsaa.on.ca/


NRHSAA IMPORTANT DATES FOR THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR:                                 2024 

DATE 
 

EVENT DUE DATE DETAILS 

Tuesday January 30 
 

SOSSA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday January 27 Send to SOSSA Transfer 
Chair – Jamie Coull 

Wednesday January 31 

 
NRHSAA Spring 
Declarations Due 

Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

Appendix I 

Tuesday February 6 
 

NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday February 3 Send to Sean 

Tuesday March 5 
 

NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday March 1 
 

Send to Sean 

Friday March 9 Moving a High School 
Classification UP for 
Spring Sports 

Submit letter to 
SOSSA – Brian … 

… and to Sean 

Monday March 18 Zone Motions due By or Before Monday 
March 18 

Send motions to Sean 

Tuesday March 19 SOSSA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday March 8 Send to SOSSA Transfer 
Chair – Jamie Coull 

Tuesday April 2 NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday March 29 Send to Sean 

Monday April 8 
 

2nd Semi-Annual 
NRHSAA Meeting 

St. Catharines 
Collegiate Room 155 

8:30 am Breakfast 
9:00am Meeting 

MONDAY APRIL 17 
TENTATIVE DATE FOR WHEN SPRING SPORTS BEGIN 

Tuesday April 16 NRHSAA Transfer 
Meeting 

Friday April 12 Send to Sean 

Monday May 14 
 

Moving a High School 
Classification DOWN 

Letter to SOSSA 
(Brian) … 

... and to Sean 

Monday June 3 NRHSAA Fall 
Declarations Due 

Send to Sean 
Medeiros 

Appendix G 

Tuesday June 25 
 

SOSSA AGM Location TBD  

Tuesday June 25 
 

Moving a High School 
Classification UP for 
FALL Sports 

Submit a letter to 
SOSSA – Brian… 

…and to Sean 

 

For NRHSAA information and championship dates go to  www.nrhsaa.ca  

For SOSSA information and championship dates go to  www.sossa.on.ca 

For OFSAA information and championship dates go to  www.ofsaa.on.ca 

http://www.nrhsaa.ca/
http://www.sossa.on.ca/
http://www.ofsaa.on.ca/

